### **IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES**

### Water Right Report 2-10242

WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 2-10242

Owner Type

Name and Address

**Current Owner** 

LESLIE LOUCKS

RT 1 BOX 64

MARSING, ID 83639 (208) 896-4223

Original Owner

DIBRELL C STOWELL 5607 WILLOW LN NAMPA, ID 83651

(208) 466-6343

Priority Date: 07/07/1994
Basis: License

Status: Source

SNAKE RIVER COLUMBIA RIVER

 Beneficial Use
 From To
 Diversion Rate
 Annual Volume

 IRRIGATION
 03/01 to 11/15
 1.200 CFS
 201.60 AF

**Tributary** 

Total Diversion: 1.200 CFS 201.60 AF

Location of Point(s) of Diversion

Active

SNAKE RIVER

L1 (NW1/4NW1/4)

Sec. 23, Twp 02N, Rge 04W, B.M.

**OWYHEE County** 

### Place of Use

## **IRRIGATION Within OWYHEE County**

 T02N R04W S16
 NWSW
 25.0
 T02N R04W S16
 SWSW
 38.0

 T02N R04W S17
 SWSE
 38.0
 T02N R04W S17
 SESE
 35.0

 T02N R04W S20
 NENE
 17.0
 T02N R04W S20
 NWNE
 40.0

**Total Acres: 193** 

### Conditions of Approval:

 Water shall not be diverted, under this right, when flows in the Snake River are below established minimum flow amounts at any of the following locations: Weiser, 4750 cfs; Johnson Bar, 5,000 cfs; Lime Point 13,000 cfs.

Rights 02-10238, 02-10240, and 02-10242 when combined shall not exceed a total annual maximum diversion volume of 814.5 af at the field headgate and the irrigation of 181 acres in a single irrigation season.

This right is limited to the irrigation of 181 acres within the place of use described above in a single irrigation season.

Rights 02-10238, 02-10239, 02-10240, 02-10241 and 02-10243 are also diverted through the point(s) of diversion described above.

Four points of diversion are located within Gov. Lot 1 (NWNW), S23, T2N, R4W.

2. 01M After specific notification by the department, the right holder shall install a suitable measuring device or shall enter into an agreement with the department to determine the amount of water diverted from power records and shall annually report the information to the department.

09/29/2004

# IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Water Right Report 2-10242

## Conditions of Approval: (continued)

This right when combined with all other rights shall provide no more than 0.02 cfs per acre nor more R65 than 4.5 afa per acre at the field headgate for irrigation of the lands above.

# Comments:

1. kwalker 2/18/2004 Split of 02-7461 Comment: Rights 02-10242 and 02-10243 are the results of a split of Right 02-7461 by an ownership change.

# **Dates and Other Information:**

11/16/2000 **Licensed Date:** 

### Combined Use Limits:

Rate <u>Volume</u> <u>Acres</u> 181 814.5

Combined Water Rights: 2-10238 , 2-10240 , 2-10242